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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XVIII-PUBLIC BUILDINGS— continued.

Item. 1917-18.

MINISTEE OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.

VOTE No. 93—continued.
General—continued.

Departmental Buildings —continued.
Wellington—

Accommodation for Government Departments at
Central Police-station, Johnston Street

Departmental Buildings (passenger elevator) ...

Departmental Buildings (additional lavatory
accommodation)

Dominion Museum (on account)
Government Printing Office (additions)
New Fireproof Departmental Buildings (on

account)
Public Works workshop (machinery, improve-

ments, &c.)
Auckland (expenses re claim for compensation for

land taken by Auckland City Corporation for street
widening, Beach Road and Jennyn Street)

Customhouse, Lyttelton (additions)
Magazine at Dunedin
Magazine at Greymouth .
Re-erecting cairn (late Sir John MeKenzie)
Development of inland fisheries, land and buildings

(on account) ... ...

Buildings and sites not specified

£ £

16

17
18

400
1,700

400
1,700

450
2,000
7,000

19
20
21

450
2,000
7,000

22
5,0005,000

1,100

300
300

1,200
650
500

750
500

23
1,100

24
25
26
27
28

300
300

1,200
650
500

29
750
500

87,29087̂,290
Total required for current year—Vote _No. 93 — 41,250
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9
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VOTE No. 94.
Courthouses—

Balclutha
Dunedin (heating)
Kumara
Napier, Suprome Court (additions)
Palmerston North (additions to strong-room)
Eaetihi
Te Puke
Waipukurau
Wairoa
Buildings and sites not specified
Supervision and advertising ... ....

1,300
400
500

60
150
700
500
500
700
200
100

Total required for current year—Vote No. 94
5,110

2,000
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5
6
7
8
9

VOTE No. 95.
Prisons—

Addington (additions and alterations)
Auckland (on account)
Auckland (female), (land and buildings), (on

account)
Auckland (warders' cottages)
Gisborne
Gisborne (warder's cottage)
Invercargill (on account) ...

Invercargill (warders' cottages)
Paparua (Templeton), (land and buildings), (on

account)
Waikeria (land, buildings, &c), (on account)
Waikeria (road through Prison Eeserve)
Wellington, Mount Cook (additional land)
Wellington (Point Halswell), on account)
Wellington (female), (land and buildings), (on

account)
Buildings and sites not specified, and supervision

500 |
3,000 I

250
500
250
100

4,200
450

10
11
12
13
14

8,000
4,500

500
1,200
2,500

15
250
250
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