Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XVIII---PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Item.		1917–18.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.		
	VOTE No. 93—continued.	£	£
	General—continued. Departmental Buildings—continued.		
16	Wellington— Accommodation for Government Departments at		
1.17	Central Police-station, Johnston Street	400	
$\begin{array}{c} 17 \\ 18 \end{array}$	Departmental Buildings (passenger elevator) Departmental Buildings (additional lavatory accommodation)	1,700	
19	Dominion Museum (on account)	2,000	
$\frac{20}{21}$	Government Printing Office (additions)	7,000	
21	New Fireproof Departmental Buildings (on account)	5,000	
22	Public Works workshop (machinery, improvements, &c.)	1,100	
23	Auckland (expenses re claim for compensation for land taken by Auckland City Corporation for street		
24	widening, Beach Road and Jermyn Street) Customhouse, Lyttelton (additions)	300 300	
25	Magazine at Dunedin	1,200	
$\frac{26}{27}$	Magazine at Greymouth	650 500	
28	Re-erecting cairn (late Sir John McKenzie) Development of inland fisheries, land and buildings (on account)	750	
29	Buildings and sites not specified	500	
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 93	87,290	41,250
	VOTE No. 94.		
	Courthouses—		
1	Balclutha	1,300	
$\frac{2}{3}$	Dunedin (heating) Kumara	$\frac{400}{500}$	
4	Napier, Supreme Court (additions)	60	
5 6	Palmerston North (additions to strong-room)	150	
7	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	700 500	
8	Waipukurau	500	
$\frac{9}{10}$	Wairoa	700	
11	Buildings and sites not specified Supervision and advertising	200 100	
	,		
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 94	5,110	2,000
	VOTE No. 95. Prisons—	•	
1	Addington (additions and alterations)	500	
$\frac{2}{3}$	Auckland (on account) Auckland (female), (land and buildings), (on	3,000	
4	account) Auckland (warders' cottages)	250 500	
5	Gisborne	250	
6	Gisborne (warder's cottage)	100	
$\frac{7}{8}$	Invercargill (on account) Invercargill (warders' cottages)	$\begin{array}{c c} 4,200 \\ 450 \end{array}$	
9	Paparua (Templeton), (land and buildings), (on	1 1	44
10	Waikeria (land, buildings, &c.), (on account)	4,500	
11	Waikeria (road through Prison Reserve)	500	
$\frac{12}{13}$	Wellington, Mount Cook (additional land) Wellington (Point Halswell), on account)	$\begin{bmatrix} 1,200 \\ 2,500 \end{bmatrix}$	
14	Wellington (female), (land and buildings), (on		
15	account) Buildings and sites not specified, and supervision	250 250	